Page 12 of 15

Average quarterly exchange rates

 31 December 30 September 31 December YoY Quarterly

 2018 2018 2017 % change % change

USD/ZAR 14.30 14.08 13.61 5.1 1.6

ZAR/MZN 4.27 4.22 4.45 (4.0) 1.2

ZAR/TZS 160.27 162.00 164.71 (2.7) (1.1)

EUR/ZAR 16.31 16.38 16.04 1.7 (0.4)

ZAR/KES 7.13 7.16 7.60 (6.2) (0.4)

Reconciliation of normalised and adjusted growth

Pro-forma financial information

The presentation of the pro-forma financial information and related reconciliations as detailed below on pages 12–13, is the

responsibility of the directors of Vodacom Group Limited. The purpose of presenting financial information on a comparable IAS 18

basis and normalised growth on an IAS 18 constant currency basis is to assist the user in understanding the underlying growth

trends on a comparable basis. This pro-forma information has not been reviewed and reported on by the Group auditors.

Reconciliation of normalised values for the quarter ended 31 December 2018

Reconciliation of normalised values for the quarter ended 31 December 2017

Rm IFRS 15 Reported

Adoption of

IFRS 151 IAS 18# Translation FX Normalised*

Revenue

Group 22 172 805 22 977 – 22 977

International 5 312 3 5 315 – 5 315

Service revenue

Group 17 874 976 18 850 – 18 850

International 5 160 19 5 179 – 5 179

Data revenue

International 853 – 853 – 853

M-Pesa revenue

International 851 – 851 – 851

Rm IAS 18 Reported Translation FX2 Normalised*

Revenue

Group 22 647 168 22 815

International 4 719 168 4 887

Service revenue

Group 18 402 160 18 562

International 4 574 160 4 734

Data revenue

International 680 23 703

M-Pesa revenue

International 653 20 674

Vodacom Group Limited

Trading update for the quarter ended 31 December 2018

Results announcement

  Page 13 of 15

Reconciliation of normalised growth for the quarter ended 31 December 2018

The reconciliation below presents normalised growth adjusted at a constant currency (using current period as base).

Year-on-year reconciliation

The quarterly information has not been audited or reviewed by Vodacom’s external auditors.

Notes:

1. This column and related adjustment represents the reconciliation of IFRS 15 to IAS 18.